MASTER MISSION 2025

February 5-10

(WELLQEIEVYA February 5th

12:29 PM Flight Arrives Guatemala City (Flight AA 1603)
1.30 PM Lunch at San Martin Majadas
4:00 PM Checkin at AirBnB
5:00 PM Opening presentation
6:30 PM Dinner at Clios
8:30 PM Growth group discussion
February 6th
7:30 AM Breakfast and devotional
9:00 AM Mastermind at AirBnB
2
12:00 PM Lunch at El Patio de La Primera
2:30 PM Sunset Tour Simoon
7:00 PM Dinner at Nifu Nifa
8:30 PM Growth group discussion
February 7th
7:30 AM Breakfast and devotional
9:00 AM Travel to Escuela Integrada
9:30-12:00 PM Home visits
12:.30 PM Lunch at El Bosque
2:30 PM Mastermind at AirBnB
1)
2)
5:40 PM Travel to Los Comelones
6:00 PM Fundraising Dinner for Escuela Integrada
8:30 PM Growth group discussion
Thank you for supporting the To donate or sponsor a child, please
children of Guatemala! visit us online at wearegraces.org
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MASTER MISSION 2025

February 5-10

SEIGIGEVA February Sth

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
10-11:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:30PM
6:00 PM

8:30 PM

Breakfast and devotional

Travel to Earth Lodge
Private Yoga class

Mastermind at Earth Lodge
5)

Lunch at Como Como

Coffee tasting/visit ruins

Dinner at Tenedor del Cerro

Growth group discussion

February 9th

7:30 AM
8:30 PM
9:00-10:30 AM
11:00-2:00 PM
2:30 AM
5:00 PM

6:30 PM
8:30 PM

Breakfast and devotional
Go to Shoreline City Church
Service at Shoreline City

Cooking class at Cuscun
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Shopping/Pickleball at Carmona Trail (or rest)

Mastermind at Home
6)

Dinner at Rosanta

Growth group discussion

February 10th

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
4:09 PM

Breakfast and devotional
Closing Presentation
Leave to Guatemala City

Leave on flight No. AA1182

Thank you for supporting the
children of Guatemala!
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To donate or sponsor a child, please
visit us online at wearegraces.org
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