## **MASTER MISSION 2025**

## February 5-10



Wednesday	February 5th	
12:29 PM	Flight Arrives Guatemala City (Flight AA 1603)	
1:30 PM	Lunch at San Martin Majadas	
4:00 PM	Check in at AirBnB	
5:00 PM	Opening presentation	
6:30 PM	Dinner at Clios	
8:30 PM	Growth group discussion	
Thursday February 6th		
7:30 AM	Breakfast and devotional	
9:00 AM	Mastermind at AirBnB 1) 2)	

Lunch at El Patio de La Primera

**Sunset Tour Simoon** 

Growth group discussion

Dinner at Nifu Nifa

Friday	February	/ 7th
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	I CDI GGI Y	/ / CII

12:00 PM

2:30 PM

7:00 PM

8:30 PM

7:30 AM	Breakfast and devotional
9:00 AM	Travel to Escuela Integrada
9:30-12:00 PM	Home visits
12:30 PM	Lunch at El Bosque
2:30 PM	Mastermind at AirBnB 1) 2)
5:40 PM	Travel to Los Comelones
6:00 PM	Fundraising Dinner for Escuela Integrada
8:30 PM	Growth group discussion

Thank you for supporting the children of Guatemala!



To donate or sponsor a child, please visit us online at wearegraces.org

## **MASTER MISSION 2025**

## February 5-10



Saturday February 8th		
8:00 AM	Breakfast and devotional	
9:30 AM	Travel to Earth Lodge	
10-11:00 AM	Private Yoga class	
11:00 AM	Mastermind at Earth Lodge 5)	
1:00 PM	Lunch at Como Como	
2:30 PM	Coffee tasting/visit ruins	
6:00 PM	Dinner at Tenedor del Cerro	
8:30 PM	Growth group discussion	
Sunday February 9th		
7:30 AM	Breakfast and devotional	
8:30 PM	Go to Shoreline City Church	
9:00-10:30 AM	Service at Shoreline City	
11:00-2:00 PM	Cooking class at Cuscun	
2:30 AM	Shopping/Pickleball at Carmona Trail (or rest)	
5:00 PM	Mastermind at Home 6)	
6:30 PM	Dinner at Rosanta	
8:30 PM	Growth group discussion	
Monday February 10th		
8:00 AM	Breakfast and devotional	
9:30 AM	Closing Presentation	
11:00 AM	Leave to Guatemala City	
4:09 PM	Leave on flight No. AA1182	

Thank you for supporting the children of Guatemala!



To donate or sponsor a child, please visit us online at wearegraces.org